The Upgrade Fee for each and every Upgraded Membership payable by the Member to the Company upon application shall be THB 100,000 
(one hundred thousand Baht only) inclusive of value added tax. The Additional Membership Fee (Upgrade) for (a) the Platinum Membership 
shall be THB 600,000 (six hundred thousand Baht only), (b) the Diamond Membership shall be THB 1,600,000 (one million and six hundred 
thousand Baht only), and (c) the Reserve Membership (Invitation only) shall be THB 4,100,000 (four million and one hundred thousand Baht 
only), all of which are inclusive of value added tax.  The Company’s approval and receipt of the Upgrade Fee and the Additional Membership 
Fee (Upgrade) for each and every Upgraded Membership shall be condition precedent for the enjoyment of the membership thereof.